

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA

PLANNING SESSION

April 23, 2024 **6:30 p.m.**

Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

le
)

COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Health, Education, & Welfare - Chairperson Joyce C. Deere

- TR 24-043 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CREDIT APPLICATION AGREEMENT WITH BECKTON DICKINSON & COMPANY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass
- TR 24-044 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN INDIAN HEALTHCARE PROVIDER AGREEMENT WITH CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass
- TR 24-045 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A PROVIDER PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT WITH MEDICA INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DO Pass
- TR 24-046 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE CERTAIN AGREEMENTS WITH KANGAROOTIME FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF CHILD CARE **Do Pass**
- TR 24-047 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS THE CONSIDERATION OF ALLIE P. REYNOLDS, A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) CITIZEN, AS A NATIONAL BASEBALL HALL OF FAME CANDIDATE ON THE CLASSIC BASEBALL ERA BALLOT Do Pass
 - a) Items for Consideration
 - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
 - c) Other Announcements

Planning Session April 23, 2024 Page 2

<u>Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation</u> – Chairman Darrell Proctor

- TR 24-048 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH BRONZE OAK, LLC Do Pass
- NCA 24-029 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING THE MUSCOGEE NATION TRIBAL DRIVEWAYS REVOLVING FUND Do Pass
- NCA 24-030 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE MVSKOKE LANGUAGE REVITALIZATION DEPARTMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 Do Pass and refer to BFJ for funding
- NCA 24-033 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO THE TRIBAL CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT Do Pass and refer to BFJ for funding
 - a) Items for Consideration
 - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
 - c) Other Announcements

Business, Finance & Justice - Chairman Robert Hufft

NCR 24-003 A RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAL COUNCIL SELECTING RODNEY LUELLEN TO SERVE ON THE MUSCOGEE NATION BUSINESSES, LLC (MNB, LLC) BOARD OF DIRECTORS Do Pass

Referred Legislation:

NCA 24-030 referred from the Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee NCA 24-033 referred from the Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

O	ΤН	IER	Βl	JSI	NE	ESS:

Information Technology Department – Citizen Inquiry Form

ANNOUNCEMENTS:		
ADJOURNMENT:		
BENEDICTION:		